# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8021578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, RECORDED AT REEL 040074, FRAME 0473

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	06/22/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GIANT HOLDINGS, AS GRANTOR
Street Address:	150 FAYETTEVILLE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1400
City:	WACHOVIA CAPITOL CENTER
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27601

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6388286		
Patent Number:	5998833		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9174788933

**Email:** iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: SYDNEY CRUTE

Address Line 1: 1221 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020-1095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111779-2989-CZ49
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SYDNEY CRUTE
SIGNATURE:	/Sydney Crute/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Giant Holdings - Patent Release [Executed]#page1.tif source=Giant Holdings - Patent Release [Executed]#page2.tif source=Giant Holdings - Patent Release [Executed]#page3.tif

PATENT 507974441 REEL: 064069 FRAME: 0496

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents ("<u>Patent Release</u>") is made as of June 22, 2023, by **DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH**, a German banking corporation (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of **GIANT HOLDINGS**, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain patent security agreement dated September 19, 2016 with Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on September 19, 2016 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") at Reel 040074, Frame 0473 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>").

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to its Patent Collateral, including the Patents listed in Schedule 1.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Patents listed in Schedule 1 as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges (in each case, without any recourse to, or any representation or warranty by, the Collateral Agent) any and all of its interest in the Patents listed in Schedule 1 hereto, and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor (in each case, without any recourse to, or any representation or warranty by, the Collateral Agent) any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 064069 FRAME: 0497

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Patent Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

> DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Philip/Tancorra Title: Director

Ву:

Name: Mantred Affenzeller

Title; Managing Director

# SCHEDULE 1

# **PATENTS**

No.	Title	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
1.	POWER SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES HAVING TRENCH- BASED GATE ELECTRODES AND FIELD PLATES	09377006	08/18/1999	6388286	05/14/2002	Giant Holdings, Inc.
2.	POWER SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES HAVING IMPROVED HIGH FREQUENCY SWITCHING AND BREAKDOWN CHARACTERISTICS	09178845	10/26/1998	5998833	12/07/1999	Giant Holdings, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 064069 FRAME: 0499

**RECORDED: 06/22/2023**